

## Declaration of Compliance (2011/65/EU1, 2015/863/EU, 1907/2006/EC)

As a result of our product inspection and the state of legislation as of this date, November 13, 2019, Phoenix Contact verifies that the information below is accurate in accordance to the substance restrictions of the Restriction on Hazardous Substances Directive 2011/65/EU (RoHS2) including the phthalates (DEHP, BBP, DBP, DIBP) in accordance with 2015/863/EU and the European Chemicals Regulation REACH (1907/2006/EC). Phoenix Contact relies on the statements and indications from our suppliers and service providers as the basis for information provided in this report.

| Product<br>Number | Product Description     | Fulfills EU RoHS Substance<br>Requirements (Exemptions<br>As Far As Known) | REACH Candidate Substance Note<br>(CAS/EC-NO) |
|-------------------|-------------------------|--|---|
| 1713605           | PC 5/ 3-G-7,62 BK CP1,3 | Yes (No Exemptions)  | No substance above 0.1 wt%                    |

According to DIN EN 50581, the information reported includes a supplier 3½ declaration for exemptions and can be used as evidence for the creation of technical documentation. This information is subject to change, and is based on our current knowledge and the information provided by our supply chain. All current and future products will be marked accordingly on our website and packaging, after meeting the requirements of the RoHS2 substance directive.

Phoenix Contact does not make use of any substances listed in Annex XVII of the REACH regulation in its products above the limit values that fall within the regulated scope of application. To guarantee high product safety for our customers and for the sake of legal compliance, we have checked the implementation of the REACH regulation according to the candidate list updated July 16, 2019. According to Article 33 of the EU REACH Regulation Phoenix Contact is obligated to report candidate substances in our products that contain a concentration of more than 0.1 weight%.

product\_compliance@phoenixcontact.com